

## RESOLUTION NO.

## OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF EL DORADO Resolution Adopting 2019 Revisions to the County of El Dorado Maintained Mileage System

**WHEREAS,** the Board of Supervisors of the County of El Dorado has general supervision, management, and control of the County highways as provided in Section 941 and Section 2121 of the California Streets and Highway Code;

**WHEREAS**, the Board of Supervisors, by proper order, causes those highway, which are necessary to public convenience to be established, recorded, constructed, and maintained; and

**WHEREAS,** no public or private road can become a County highway until and unless the Board of Supervisors, or its designee, by appropriate action, has caused the road to be accepted into the County Maintained Mileage System.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of Supervisors of the County of El Dorado hereby adopts the 2019 maintained mileage system, which does not provide for any changes or revisions from the 2018 Maintained Mileage of 1,082.77, to 1,082.77 maintained miles to the County of El Dorado Maintained Mileage System for 2019, as shown on Attachment A.

•	rd of Supervisors of the County of El Dorado at a regular meeting of said
Board, held the day of	, 20, by the following vote of said Board:
	Ayes:
Attest:	Noes:
Kim Dawson	Absent:
Clerk of the Board of Supervisors	
By:	
Deputy Clerk	Chair, Board of Supervisors